ELEXON

Agenda

Issue 95 ‘Assessing the continued use of TIBCO service as a source of data for market participants’

Workgroup 1

Meeting number

1 Venue

Microsoft Teams

Date and time

16 February 2021 10:00 - 15:30 Classification Public

No. Agenda item

1 Welcome and Meeting objectives

2. BSC Issue process

3. Overview of TIBCO messaging service

Discussion around 195 terms of reference:

How is TIBCO currently used by market
participants and to what extent?

What would the implications of
discontinuing TIBCO be?

What would the implications of continuing
to use TIBCO be?

Are there merits in supporting a High
Grade service in the future?

If deemed appropriate, what would be the
best approach to phase out TIBCO
service?

5. Potential solutions to Issue 95
6. Next Steps

7. AOB

& Meeting Close

1. Meeting Outcomes

° Consideration of the background to Issue 95
° Address the terms of reference
° Confirm next steps

2. Call Details

Telephone: +44 20 3855 5884
Conference ID: 179 766 811#

Lead

Elliott Harper (Chair)

Ivar Macsween (Lead Analyst)

Zaahir Ghanty & Mark De
Souza Wilson (Elexon)

Workgroup

Workgroup
Ivar Macsween

Elliott Harper

A link to join the meeting is provided below and in the Outlook meeting invite from Elexon:

Click here to join the meeting
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Estimated
Start Time

09:30
09:40

09:50

11:00

12:00
12:50
13:00
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https://www.elexon.co.uk/smg-issue/issue-95/
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Y2FiOTE1ZTAtOWFkOC00MDM3LWIwODktZjk1YWI3NWNhNTg4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221a235385-5d29-40e1-96fd-bc5ec2706361%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%224c10d879-5bff-4cd9-8d8c-c2b1cdb06d8a%22%7d

