ELEXON

Agenda

Issue 95 'Assessing the continued use of TIBCO service as a source of data for market participants' Workgroup 1

Meeting number 1 Venue Microsoft Teams

Date and time 16 February 2021 10:00 – 15:30 Classification Public

No.	Agenda item	Lead	Estimated Start Time
1.	Welcome and Meeting objectives	Elliott Harper (Chair)	09:30
2.	BSC Issue process	Ivar Macsween (Lead Analyst)	09:40
3.	Overview of TIBCO messaging service	Zaahir Ghanty & Mark De Souza Wilson (Elexon)	09:50
4.	 Discussion around I95 terms of reference: How is TIBCO currently used by market participants and to what extent? What would the implications of discontinuing TIBCO be? What would the implications of continuing to use TIBCO be? Are there merits in supporting a High Grade service in the future? If deemed appropriate, what would be the best approach to phase out TIBCO service? 	Workgroup	11:00
5.	Potential solutions to Issue 95	Workgroup	12:00
6.	Next Steps	Ivar Macsween	12:50
7.	AOB & Meeting Close	Elliott Harper	13:00

1. Meeting Outcomes

- Consideration of the background to Issue 95
- Address the terms of reference
- Confirm next steps

2. Call Details

Telephone: +44 20 3855 5884 Conference ID: 179 766 811#

A link to join the meeting is provided below and in the Outlook meeting invite from Elexon:

Click here to join the meeting

© Elexon 2021 Page 1 of 1